HATFIELD)|
[TOWNSHIP|

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

VI.

REGULAR MEETING

April 22, 2020
7:30 PM
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL

U COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL

U COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT RODGERS
U COMMISSIONER ANDRIS

U COMMISSIONER LEES

U COMMISSIONER ZIMMERMAN

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
APPROVAL OF AGENDA

CONSENT ITEMS

1. Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting — April 8, 2020
2. Treasurer’s Report — April
3 Bills Payable:

A Paid Bills — $321,975.05

B. Unpaid Bills — $608,428.99

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded

All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.
Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.

MOMENT OF SILENCE



VII. ACTION ITEMS

1. Little Round Industries, 2800 Richmond Road Land Development
Resolution #20-09
Motion for Approval

2. Select Properties, Fox Meadow Drive Land Development
Resolution #20-10
Motion for Approval

3. Klaumenzer Subdivision
Resolution #20-11
Motion for Approval

VIIl. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS
Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded
All comments made at the podium. Please state your name and address for the record.
Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.

IX. ADJOURNMENT



VI.

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
WORKSHOP MEETING MINUTES
April 8, 2020
7:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner President Tom Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of
Commissioner’s April 8, 2020 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. Due to the Coronavirus
pandemic, the meeting was held virtually.

ROLL CALL

Commissioner President Tom Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll. Present at the
meeting were Commissioner Vice President Bob Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris,
Commissioner Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman. Also in attendance
were Township Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor Christen Pionzio, Township Planner Ken
Amey, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam, Finance Director David Bernhauser and
Chief of Police William Tierney.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

There was no recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

Commissioner Lees motioned to approve the agenda and Commissioner Zimmerman
seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

There were no Citizens’ Comments.

CONSENT ITEMS

Commissioner Andris motioned to approve the Consent Items listed below.
Commissioner Lees seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

A. Police Report — March



VII.

VIII.

April 8, 2020

B. Colmar Volunteer Fire- Monthly Report

SPECIAL ITEMS
A. Emergency Declaration Extension
Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to extend the emergency
declaration. Commissioner Lees seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-
0 vote.
B. Real Estate Tax Deadline Extension- Discount and Face Periods, Resolution #20-07
Commissioner Lees made a motion to pass Resolution #20-07. Commissioner
Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A Planning and Zoning Committee — Vice President Rodgers

1. Mr. Amey provided an update on Little Round Industries, which is a land
development located at 2800 Richmond Road.

2. Mr. Amey discussed a land development project regarding Select Properties,
located on Fox Meadow Drive.

3. Mr. Amey updated the Board on the Klaumenzer Subdivision on Line Street.
B. Public Works Committee — Commissioner Lees
1. Paving Bid Award
Commissioner President Zipfel made a motion to award the paving bid to

James Morrissey, Inc. for $573,920. Commissioner Vice President Rodgers
seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

2. Fuel and Chemical Bids

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to approve the bids

listed below. Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion



IX.

X.

April 8, 2020

passed with a 5-0 vote.

Propane - Wilson Qil and Propane
Heating Oil — Mack Energy
Unleaded Regular — Mack Energy
Diesel Fuel — Mack Energy

Pool Chemicals — Buckman’s Inc.

C. Parks and Recreation Committee — Commissioner Zimmerman
Commissioner Zimmerman advised that parks and recreation events currently
scheduled in the Township have been either cancelled or postponed due to the
Coronavirus pandemic. Commissioner Zimmerman updated the Board on
additional information regarding parks and recreation and the Hatfield Aquatic
Center.

D. Public Safety Committee —President Zipfel
Chief Tierney updated the Board on police department operations and protocol
during the current Coronavirus pandemic. Chief Tierney also advised of some recent
promotions within the police department.

E. Finance Committee — Commissioner Andris

Commissioner Andris advised the Board of some cost cutting measures
being implemented in Response to COVID-19.

TOWNSHIP STAFF REPORTS

Township Manager’s Report

1. PECO Invoice — Utility Relocation for Cowpath/Orvilla Project - $75,000

Commissioner Rodgers made a motion to approve the Cowpath/Orvilla project.
Commissioner Lees seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

2. HTMA Budget — (No rate increase), Resolution #20-08

Commissioner Andris made a motion to approve Resolution #20-08. Commissioner
Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote.

SOLICITOR’S REPORT



XI.

XIl.

April 8, 2020
There was no report.

CITIZENS’ COMMENTS

Tina Sowicz, Claremont Drive

Ms. Sowicz thanked the Board for their hard work during this challenging time.
ADJOURN

Commissioner Andris motioned for adjournment and Commissioner Vice President

Rodgers seconded the motion. The motioned carried on a 5-0 vote and the meeting was
adjourned at 8:22 PM .



4:01 PM
04/01/20
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020

L

Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management

Fund Number

Fund Name

Beginning Balance

Ending Balance

1 General Fund 1,442,154.75 2,389,555.96
Univest Money Market 1,537,999.07 1,537.999.07

2 General Fund Reserve 600,000.00 700,000.00

3 Fire Fund 86,648.72 416,541.63

4 Fire Capital Fund 439,785.15 439,785.15

5 Act 209 Impact Fund 618,484.32 618,484.32

6 Debt Service Fund 813,734.04 1,175,567.14

14 Capital Fund 55,780.43 259,894.78

15 Community Pool Fund 49,470.89 111,314.56
Snack Bar 2,115.72 2,115.72

16 Pool Reserves 47,925.26 39,630.40

18 Park and Recreation Fund 83,360.28 187,439.59

19 Park and Recreation Capital Fuy 229,775.20 218,180.20

35 Liquid Fuels Fund 84,875.01 615,743.68

36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, T|1,348,022.50 1,395,899.75

37 Escrow 192,467.58 189,480.08
Total Funds Under Township Management 7,632,598.92 10,297,632.03
General Fund - Fund 01 |

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 1,442,154.75
Bill Pmt -Check  03/02/2020 9,277.09 1,432,877.66
Bill Pmt -Check  03/02/2020 3,555.85 1,429,321.81
Bill Pmt -Check  03/02/2020 275.00 1,429,046.81
General Journal  03/04/2020  Payroll Wire 221,453.37 1,207,593.44
General Journal  03/04/2020 insur reimb 1,860.66 1,209,444.10
Deposit 03/04/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,530.36 1,212,974.46
Deposit 03/04/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 1,974.44 1,214,948.90
Deposit 03/04/2020  LST 17,589.50 1,232,538.40
Deposit 03/04/2020  Deposit 129,025.56 1,361,563.96
Check 03/04/2020 15,232.82 1,346,331.14
Check 03/04/2020 5,405.20 1,340,925.94
Check 03/04/2020 17,050.89 1,323,875.05
Deposit 03/05/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 3.917.75 1,327,792.80
Bill Pmt -Check  03/05/2020 500.00 1,327,292.80
Deposit 03/06/2020  Deposit 20,212.69 1,347,505.49
Check 03/09/2020 100,000.00 1,247,505.49
General Journal  03/09/2020  Per Budget 25,000.00 1,222,505.49
Check 03/09/2020 200,000.00 1,022,505.49
Check 03/09/2020 22,972.25 999,533.24
Bill Pmt -Check  03/09/2020 400.00 999,133.24
Deposit 03/10/2020  Deposit 59,692.13 1,058,825.37
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020

Deposit

Deposit

EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
LST

EIT -Berkhieimer
Payroll Wire
insur reimb

920,106.03

108,454.43

38,483.61

121,398.55
7,658.24
2,818.02
6,767.29
22,010.37
3,972.44
27.786.59

216,103.75
1,850.66

2,252.55

129.00

128.68

54.75

1,356.05

1,937.99

1,050.00

68.96

675.00

859.55

8,888.21

368.00

1,149.27

410.51

60.00

850.00

94,307.89

4,800.00

10,000.00

50.00

227.00

786.23

3,057.86

225.00

120.00

9,020.86

6,969.10

1,563.00

8,289.00

120.00

1,500.00

52.96

256.04

1,200.00

2,363.50

1,978,931.40
1,870,476.97
1,831,993.36
1,710,594.81
1,718,253.05
1,721,071.07
1,727,838.36
1,749,848.73
1,753,821.17
1,781,607.76
1.565,504.01
1,567,354.67
1.565,102.12
1,564,973.12
1,564,844.44
1,564,789.69
1,563,433.64
1,561,495.65
1,560,445.65
1,560,376.69
1,669,701.69
1,558,842.14
1,549,953.93
1,549,585.93
1,548,436.66
1,648,026.15
1,647,966.15
1.547,116.15
1,452,808.26
1,448,008.26
1,438,008.26
1,437,958.26
1,437,731.26
1,436,945.03
1,433,887.17
1,433,662.17
1,433,542.17
1,424,521.31
1,417,552.21
1,415,989.21
1,407,700.21
1,407,580.21
1,406,080.21
1,406,027.25
1,405,771.21
1,404,571.21
1,402,207.71
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020

VOID:

EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
EIT -Berkhieimer
LST

Deposit

Deposit

Deposit

210.00

1,381.60

149.95

20.66

32.96
0.00

3,000.00

1,663.38

239.16

35.00

162.20

443.00

342.57

139.20

112.50

153.85

1,195.09

1,800.00

7,565.36

711.22

665.00

2,663.16

788.34

522.71

260.89

2,473.55

8,445.50

34.00

1,157.65

2,263.75

24.62

302.30

294.73
20,213.70
7,481.70
9,152.15
18,446.86
4,187.73
2,042.46
814.79
506.19
82.85
4,798.61
387,553.61

45,804.95

16,253.38

51,272.11

1,401,997.71
1,400,616.11
1,400,466.16
1,400,445.50
1,400,412.54
1,400,412.54
1,397,412.54
1,385,749.16
1,395,510.00
1,395,475.00
1,395,312.80
1,394,869.80
1,394,527.23
1,394,388.03
1,394,275.53
1,394,121.68
1,392,926.59
1,391,126.59
1,383,561.23
1,382,850.01
1,382,195.01
1,379,631.85
1,378,743.51
1,378,220.80
1,377,959.91
1,375,486.36
1,367,040.86
1,367,006.86
1,365,849.21
1,363,585.46
1,363,560.84
1.363,258.54
1.362,963.81
1,383,177.51
1,390,659.21
1,399,811.36
1,418,258.22
1.422,445.95
1,424,488.41
1,425,303.20
1,425,809.39
1,425,892.24
1,430,690.85
1,818,244.46
1,772,439.51
1,756,186.13
1,704,914.02
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Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report

As of March 31, 2020
Deposit 706,968.64

83,338.06
29,571.62
93,285.18
215,310.50
1.875.66
1,700.06
128.68
139.20
2,219.29
293.51
3,700.00
1,040.50
248.05
34.00
5,000.00
36,977.50
8,450.00
77.40
81.49
363.44
72.00
409.51
62.28
210.00
465.00
147.95
560.00
114.00
VOID: 0.00
971.50
588.00
487.80
VOID: 0.00
65.00
442,08
175.00
165.09
922.00
1,189.18
196.00
1,607.07
3,703.89
853.22
2,663.16
630.12
16.83

2,411,882.66
2,328,544.60
2,298,972.98
2,205,687.80
1,980,377.30
1,992,252.96
1,990,552.90
1.980,424.22
1,990,285.02
1,988,065.73
1,987,772.22
1,984,072.22
1,983,031.72
1,982,783.67
1,982,749.67
1,977,749.67
1,940,772.17
1,932,322.17
1,932,244.77
1,932,163.28
1,931,799.84
1,931,727.84
1,931,318.33
1,931,256.05
1,931,046.05
1,930,581.05
1,930,433.10
1,929,873.10
1,929,759.10
1,929,769.10
1,928,787.60
1,928,199.60
1,927,711.80
1,927,711.80
1,927,646.80
1,927,204.72
1,927,029.72
1,926,874.63
1.925,952.63
1.924,763.45
1.924,567.45
1.922,960.38
1,919,256.49
1,918,403.27
1,915,740.11
1,915,109.99
1.915,093.16
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04/01/20

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Accrual Basis Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020
Bill Pmt-Check  03/31/2020 130.88 1,914,962.28
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/31/2020 20.46 1,914,941.82
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 81.60 1,914,860.22
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 150.00 1,914,710.22
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 113.68 1,914,586.54
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 23.98 1,914,572.56
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 6,120.00 1,808,452.56
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 120.00 1,908,332.56
Deposit 03/31/2020  Deposit 654,516.96 2,562,849.52
Check 03/31/2020 77,062.65 2,485,786.87
Check 03/31/2020 27,344.93 2,458,441.94
Check 03/31/2020 86,260.39 2,372,181.55
Deposit 03/31/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 7,030.23 2,379,211.78
Deposit 03/31/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 6,826.04 2,386,037.82
Deposit 03/31/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 2,885.93 2,388,923.75
Deposit 03/31/2020  EIT -Berkhieimer 3,210.04 2,392,133.79
Deposit 03/31/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,385.42 2,396,519.21
General Journal  03/31/2020 32.55 2,396,551.76
General Journal  03/31/2020 15.00 2,386,566.76
General Journal ~ 03/31/2020 15.00 2,386,581.76
General Journal  03/31/2020 50.00 2,386,631.76
Deposit 03/31/2020  Deposit 600.00 2,397,231.76
General Journal  03/31/2020 duplicate check 50.00 2,397,181.76
General Journal ~ 03/31/2020 8,510.89 2,388,670.87
General Journal  03/31/2020 bank adjustment 10.00 2,388,660.87
Deposit 03/31/2020  Interest 895.09 2,389,555.96
Ending Balance 3,075,349.94  2,127,948.73 2,389,555.96
General Fund Univest Money Market |
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
— E——————
Opening Balance 1,537,999.07
1,537,999.07
Ending Balance 1,537,999.07
General Fund Reserves - Fund 02 |
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 600,000.00
Deposit 03/09/2020 Deposit 100,000.00 700,000.00
Ending Balance 100,000.00 0.00 700,000.00
Fire Fund - Fund 03 |
Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 86,648.72
Deposit 03/04/2020 15,232.82 101,881.54
Deposit 03/10/2020 108,454.43 210,335.97
Deposit 03/24/2020 45,804.95 256,140.92
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4:01 PM Hatfield Twp - General Fund

04/01/20
Accrual Basis Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020
Deposit 03/24/2020 83,338.06 339,478.98
Deposit 03/31/2020 77,062.65 416,541.63
Ending Balance 329,892.91 0.00 416,541.63
| Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04 |
Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 439,785.15
439,785.15
Ending Balance 439,785.15
| Act 209 Fund - Fund 05 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 618,484.32
618,484.32
Ending Balance 618,484.32
Debt Service Fund - Fund 06
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 813,734.04
Deposit 03/04/2020 17,050.89 830,784.93
Bill Pmt -Check  03/06/2020 1,116.88 829,668.05
Bill Pmt -Check  03/06/2020 360.73 829,307.32
Bill Pmt -Check  03/06/2020 1,186.00 828,121.32
Bill Pmt-Check  03/06/2020 1,092.15 827,029.17
Bill Pmt -Check  03/06/2020 1,233.25 B825,795.92
Bill Pmt -Check  03/06/2020 2,445.01 823,350.91
Deposit 03/10/2020 121,398.55 944,749.46
Deposit 03/24/2020 51,272.11 986,021.57
Deposit 03/24/2020 93,285.18 1,089,306.75
Deposit 03/31/2020 86,260.39 1,175,567.14
Ending Balance 369,267.12 7,434.02 1,175,567.14
| Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 55,780.43
Deposit 03/09/2020 200,000.00 255,780.43
Deposit 03/12/2020 4,114.35 259,894.78
Ending Balance 204,114.35 0.00 259,894.78
| Community Pool Fund - Fund 15 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 49,470.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 2,211.00 51,681.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 2,716.00 54,397.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 6,748.00 61,145.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 5,263.00 66,408.89
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4:01 PM
04/01/20
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020
Deposit 03/09/2020 8,295.00 74,703.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 7,156.00 81,859.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 15,539.00 97,398.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 12,098.00 109,496.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 1.890.00 111,386.89
Deposit 03/09/2020 1,811.00 113,197.89
Deposit 03/10/2020 2,189.00 115,386.89
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/19/2020 73.00 115,313.89
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2020 1,754.56 113,659.33
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/19/2020 1,141.08 112,418.25
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 80.99 112,327.26
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/19/2020 106.38 112,220.88
General Journal  03/31/2020 26.16 112,247.04
General Journal ~ 03/31/2020 285.33 112,532.37
General Journal  03/31/2020 110.00 112,422.37
General Journal  03/31/2020 34.20 112,388.17
General Journal  03/31/2020 1,073.61 111,314.56
Ending Balance 66,227.49 4,383.82 111,314.56
| Snack Bar Fund - Fund 15 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
—— ——————— SE——— S———
Opening Balance 2,115.72
2,115.72
Ending Balance 2,115.72
Pool Reserve Fund - Fund 16 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 47,925.26
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2020 4,700.00 43,225.26
Bill Pmt-Check  03/19/2020 14.36 43,210.90
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2020 3,580.50 39,630.40
Ending Balance 0.00 8,294.86 39,630.40
Park & Recreation Fund - Fund 18 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 83,360.28
Deposit 03/02/2020 750.00 84,110.28
Bill Pmt -Check 03/03/2020 427.00 83,683.28
General Journal  03/04/2020 5,038.02 78,645.26
Deposit 03/04/2020 5,405.20 84,050.46
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2020 500.50 83,549.96
Deposit 03/10/2020 5,382.53 88,932.49
Deposit 03/10/2020 38,483.61 127,416.10
General Journal ~ 03/18/2020 5,038.02 122,378.08
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2020 212.00 122,166.08
Bill Pmt -Check 03/19/2020 437.00 121,729.08
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4:01 PM
04/01/20

Hatfield Twp - General Fund

Accrual Basis Treasury Report
As of March 31, 2020
Bill Pmt -Check ~ 03/19/2020 100.00 121,629.08
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 399.00 121,230.08
Bill Pmt-Check  03/19/2020 150.00 121,080.08
Bill Pmt-Check  03/19/2020 301.00 120,779.08
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 422.21 120,356.87
Bill Pmt-Check  03/19/2020 242.26 120,114.61
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 25.00 120,089.61
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 100.00 119,989.61
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 50.00 119,939.61
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 113.93 119,825.68
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 518.00 119,307.68
Deposit 03/24/2020 16,253.38 135,561.06
Deposit 03/24/2020 29,571.62 165,132.68
General Journal ~ 03/31/2020 5,038.02 160,094.66
Deposit 03/31/2020 27,344.93 187,439.59
Ending Balance 123,191.27 19,111.96 187,439.59
| Park & Recreation Reserve Fund - Fund 19 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
Opening Balance 229,775.20
Bill Pmt -Check  03/10/2020 11,595.00 218,180.20
Ending Balance 0.00 11,595.00 218,180.20
| State Aid Fund - Fund 35 |
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
— —
Opening Balance 84,875.01
Deposit 03/04/2020 4,920.00 89,795.01
Deposit 03/26/2020 525,948.67 615,743.68
Ending Balance 530,868.67 0.00 615,743.68
| Contribtuion Fund - Fund 36 (Recycling, Tree,Tanks) |
Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance
———— EE———— SE—
Opening Balance 1,348,022.50
Deposit 03/09/2020 Deposit 25,000.00 1,373,022.50
Deposit 03/09/2020  Deposit 22,972.25 1,395,994.75
Deposit 03/12/2020  Deposit 500.00 1,396,494.75
Bill Pmt -Check  03/18/2020 70.00 1,396,424.75
Bill Pmt -Check  03/19/2020 525.00 1,395,899.75
Ending Balance 48,472.25 595.00 1,395,899.75
| Escrow Fund B
Type Date Debit Credit Balance
— E—
Opening Balance 192,467.58
Bill Pmt -Check  03/04/2020 437.50 192,030.08
Bill Pmt -Check  03/31/2020 2,550.00 189,480.08
Ending Balance 0.00 2,987.50 189,480.08
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4:01 PM
04/01/20
Accrual Basis

Hatfield Twp - General Fund
Treasury Report

As of March 31, 2020
Overall Totals
Debit Credit Balance
EEE——
Opening Balance 7,632,598.92
Ending Balance 4,847,384.00  2,182,350.89  10,297,632.03

Respectfully Submitted

David Bevnbanaen
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Hatfield Township

Finance Report

4/22/2020
Bills Already Paid |Bills to be Paid  |Total Paid and Unpaid

General Fund S 302,319.20 | S 267,115.90 | S 569,435.10
Fire Fund S -

Parks and Rec S 3,997.90 | S 6,263.23 | S 10,261.13
Parks Rec Capital S 4,777.81 | S 4,777.81
Captial Reserve S 5,185.77 | S 5,185.77
Pool Fund S 4,641.43 | S 1,940.84 | S 6,582.27
Pool Reserve S 3,608.46 | S 3,608.46
Debt Service S 7,434.02 | S 7,434.02 | S 14,868.04
State Aid S -

Impact S 130,336.22 | S 130,336.22
Contribution S 595.00 | S 970.50 | S 1,565.50
DUI Fund S -

Escrow S 2,987.50 | S 180,796.24 | S 183,783.74
Totals . S 321,975.05 | S 608,428.99 | S 930,404.04
